TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: To correct an error in an Assignment Document previously recorded.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torque-Traction Technologies LLC		03/04/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana Limited
Street Address:	PO Box 1000
City:	Maumee
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43537-7000
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1723590	5-123X
Registration Number:	1256778	5-280X
Registration Number:	2659977	GLIDECOTE
Registration Number:	3029998	HYDRA-LOK
Registration Number:	2078129	SPICER LIFE
Registration Number:	1810011	SPICER LIFE SERIES
Registration Number:	2801884	SPICER LIFE XL
Registration Number:	3109900	SPICER LIFE XS
Registration Number:	2024024	SPL
Registration Number:	1802662	SPL123X
Registration Number:	1742249	TRAC-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0529 900185802

Phone:	419-249-7195		
Email:	ragan@marshall-melhorn.com		
Correspondent Name:	Marshall & Melhorn, LLC		
Address Line 1:	Four SeaGate, Eighth Floor		
Address Line 2:	Kristene M Ragan		
Address Line 4:	Toledo, OHIO 43604		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CORRASSIG TTT TO DANA LTD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kristene M Ragan	
Signature:		/kmr/	
Date:		03/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 9			
source=Affidavit etc#page1	.tif		
source=Affidavit etc#page2			
source=Affidavit etc#page3	.tif		
source=Affidavit etc#page4.tif			
source=Affidavit etc#page5.tif			
source=Affidavit etc#page6.tif			
source=Affidavit etc#page7.tif			
source=Affidavit etc#page8.tif			



REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF ERROR ON PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT

On the previously recorded assignment, recorded on Reel 003718/Frame 0799, the citizenship of the Assignor was mistakenly identified as Ohio. The correct citizenship for Assignor, Torque-Traction Technologies LLC, is Delaware. As the Assignor is not available to correct the original document or execute a new one, the Assignee, Dana Limited, hereby requests correction of the noted error. The correct citizenship for Assignor is shown on the enclosed new Recordation Form Cover Sheet. The originally submitted Assignment document, Cover Sheet and Notice of Recordation are enclosed herewith the new Recordation Cover Sheet.

Please make the appropriate correction and issue a corrected Notice of Recordation. Thank you.

DECLARATION

The undersigned, Rainh A Than	, states that he is the <u>Treasurer</u>
	norized to execute this Declaration on
behalf of Assignee; that he believes the Assigne	
identified on the new Cover Sheet and that t	
incorrectly identified on the original assignment do	
statements made of his own knowledge are tru	
information and belief are believed to be true; th	
knowledge that willful false statements and the like	ke so made are punishable by fine or
imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Tit	
that such willful false statements may jeopardi	ze the validity of the application or
document or any registration resulting therefrom.	

DV.

Ralph A. Than

TTLE: <u>Treasurer</u>

DATE: March 4, 2011

1/006

TO: DANA LIMITED COMPANY: 4500 DORR STREET

CPI changed



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2008

Facsimile Transmission

LAW DEPT.

To:

Name:

DANA LIMITED

Company:

4500 DORR STREET

Fax Number:

14195354116

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

Cover Page

1 20.TXT

Document 1, Batch 1175528

USPTO ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Friday, February 15, 2008 10:20:24 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 06

PM PAGE

TO: DANA LIMITED COMPANY: 4500 DORR STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



900099018A

FEBRUARY 13, 2008

PTAS

DANA LIMITED 4500 DORR STREET KRISTENE M RAGAN TOLEDO, OH 43615

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/13/2008

REEL/FRAME: 003718/0799 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: TTT LLC TO DANA LIMITED

ASSIGNOR:

TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES LLC

DOC DATE: 01/31/2008 CITIZENSHIP: OHIO

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

DANA LIMITED 4500 DORR STREET TOLEDO, OHIO 43615 CITIZENSHIP: OHIO

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78304246

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/23/2003

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: DYNAMIC TRAK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

TO: DANA LIMITED COMPANY: 4500 DORR STREET

003718/0799 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74087820 FILING DATE: 08/14/1990 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1723590 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1992

MARK: 5-123X

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73343144 FILING DATE: 12/23/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1256778 ISSUE DATE: 11/08/1983

MARK: 5-280X

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78090945 FILING DATE: 10/31/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2837193 ISSUE DATE: 04/27/2004

MARK: ADVAN TEK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76294095 FILING DATE: 08/06/2001 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2807763 ISSUE DATE: 01/27/2004

MARK: GEN II

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75808679 FILING DATE: 09/28/1999 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2659977 ISSUE DATE: 12/10/2002

MARK: GLIDECOTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78149333 FILING DATE: 07/31/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3029998 ISSUE DATE: 12/13/2005

MARK: HYDRA-LOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75077535 FILING DATE: 03/25/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2078129 ISSUE DATE: 07/08/1997

MARK: SPICER LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74265951 FILING DATE: 04/15/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1810011 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1993

MARK: SPICER LIFE SERIES

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76437571 FILING DATE: 08/05/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2801884 ISSUE DATE: 01/06/2004

MARK: SPICER LIFE XL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

TO DANA LIMITED COMPANY: 4500 DORR STREET

003718/0799 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78135130 FILING DATE: 06/12/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3109900 ISSUE DATE: 06/27/2006

MARK: SPICER LIFE XS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75053753 FILING DATE: 02/05/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2024024 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: SPL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74179280 FILING DATE: 06/24/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1742249 ISSUE DATE: 12/22/1992

MARK: TRAC-LOK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74161981 FILING DATE: 04/29/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1802662 ISSUE DATE: 11/02/1993

MARK: SPL123X

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

2/15/2008 10:20:49 PM PAGE 5/006 Fax Server

TO: DANA LIMITED COMPANY: 4500 DORR STREET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/13/2008 900099018

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torque-Traction Technologies LLC		1101/31/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dana Limited
Street Address:	4500 Dorr Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43615
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1723590	5-123X
Registration Number:	1256778	5-280X
Registration Number:	2837193	ADVAN TEK
Serial Number:	78304246	DYNAMIC TRAK
Registration Number:	2807763	GEN II
Registration Number:	2659977	GLIDECOTE
Registration Number:	3029998	HYDRA-LOK
Registration Number:	2078129	SPICER LIFE
Registration Number:	1810011	SPICER LIFE SERIES
Registration Number:	2801884	SPICER LIFE XL
Registration Number:	3109900	SPICER LIFE XS
Registration Number:	2024024	SPL
Registration Number:	1742249	TRAC-LOK
Registration Number:	1802662	SPL123X

2/15/2008 10:20:49 PM PAGE USPTO

6/006 Fax Server

TO: DANA LIMITED COMPANY: 4500 DORR STREET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

(419)535-4116

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

419-535-4829

Email:

kris.ragan@dana.com

Correspondent Name:

Dana Limited

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

4500 Dorr Street Kristene M Ragan

Address Line 4:

Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TTT LLC TO DANA LIMITED

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kristene M Ragan

Signature:

/kmr/

Date:

02/13/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=TTT to Dana Limited#page1.tif source=TTT to Dana Limited#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Torque-Traction Technologies LLC, an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of and has adopted and used the trademarks, service marks, and trade names listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, whether or not applications, registrations and/or common law rights exist therefor (the "Marks"). Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Dana Limited, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, and the right to sue and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of January 31, 2008.

TORQUE-TRACTION TECHNOLOGIES LLC

By: Rodnev R. Filcek

Title: President

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Appl. No.	Reg. No.	Status
5- X	United States of America	74087820	1723590	Registered
5-280X	United States of America	73343144	1256778	Registered
AdvanTEK	United States of America	78090945	2837193	Registered
DYNAMIC TRAK	United States of America	78304246		Published
GEN II	United States of America	76294095	2807763	Registered
GLIDECOTE	United States of America	75808679	2659977	Registered
HYDRA-LOK	United States of America	78149333	3029998	Registered
SPICER LIFE	United States of America	75077535	2078129	Registered
SPICER LIFE SERIES	United States of America	74265951	1810011	Registered
SPICER LIFE XL	United States of America	76437571	2801884	Registered
SPICER LIFE XS	United States of America	78/135130	3109900	Registered
SPL	United States of America	75053753	2024024	Registered
SPL###X	United States of America	74161981	1802662	Registered
TRAC-LOK	United States of America	74179280	1742249	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 03/08/2011